
NAPHILL & WALTERS ASH SCHOOL SPRING TERM 2025 KEY DATES 
PLEASE KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE 

                      

 School closes at 12:00pm for all year groups on Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Tuesday 7th JANUARY Sandpiper Class Swimming Sessions Start 

 

Thursday 6th FEBRUARY Governors Committee Meeting – Finance and Resources @ 5:30pm  

Tuesday 11th                              Years 1-6 Parents Consultation meetings – info to follow 

Thursday 13th  Years 1-6 Parents Consultation meetings – info to follow  

Wednesday 26th   Year R Parents Consultation Meetings – Mrs Pascoe (Gruffalo) & Mrs Hall (Hungry Caterpillar) – info to follow 

Thursday 27th   Year R Parents Consultation Meetings – Mrs Pascoe (Gruffalo) & Mrs Boston (Hungry Caterpillar) – info to follow 

 

THURSDAY 6th MARCH Governors Committee Meeting – Teaching and Learning @ 5:30pm  

Friday 7th   Year 3 Bikeability level 1 – Information already sent out on parent mail   

Thursday 13th  KS2 Cross Country event – Princes Risborough School – Selected pupils – info to follow 

Thursday 13th   Governors Committee Meeting - Full Governing Body Meeting @ 5:30pm   

Friday 21st  Year 5 Energize Performance Wycombe Swan – 7:00pm – info to follow 

Saturday 22nd                   Year 5 Energize Performance Wycombe Swan – 2:00pm – info to follow  

Sunday 30th   Year 6 Residential to Rhos ‘y’ Gwaliau 

Monday 31st  Year 5 Bikeability level 2 (running all week) – Information already sent out on parent mail   

 

Tuesday 1st APRIL  Year 5 First aid workshops – Information already sent out on parent mail   

Friday 4th   Year 6 Return from Residential – Time approx. 4:00pm 

Term Dates 24/25 
 Open Close 

Spring Term Tuesday 7th January Friday 14th February 

  Monday 24th February Friday 4th April (12:00 finish) 

Summer Term Tuesday 22nd April Thursday 22nd May 

  Monday 2nd June Tuesday 22nd July (12:00/12:10 finish) 

School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

INSET Days Monday 6th January, Friday 23rd May and Wednesday 23rd July 2025 

 

Term Dates 25/26 
 Open Close 

Autumn Term Thursday 4th September Thursday 23rd October 

  Monday 3rd November Friday 19th December (12:00 finish) 

Spring Term Monday 5th January Friday 13th February 

  Tuesday 24th February Friday 27th March (12:00 finish) 

Summer Term Monday 13th April Friday 22nd May 

  Tuesday 2nd June Tuesday 21st July (12:00/12:10 finish) 

School will be closed on Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 

INSET Days 
Wednesday 3rd September, Friday 24th October 2025, Monday 23rd February, Monday 1st June and 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
 

Parents are strongly urged to avoid booking a family holiday during term time.  Parents do not have the right to take their 
child out of school for a holiday, but the Head teacher may grant a leave of absence of up to 10 days in any academic year, 

should there be exceptional circumstances.  Forms for leave of absence during term time must be obtained from the school 
office.  A month’s notice should be given.  A request for absence in excess of 10 days needs the approval of the Governing 

Body. 

 


